Trade and other receivables (EUR) 44 12
Trade and other receivables (GB£) 1,052 724
Trade and other receivables (NZD) 5 3
Trade and other receivables (ZAR) 14 9
Trade and other receivables (JP¥) 7 4
Other Current Assets (EUR) 27 27

Total 27,069 46,543

Financial Liabilities
Trade and other payables (AU$) (8,860) (9,785)
Trade and other payables (GBP) (60) (249)
Trade and other payables (EUR) (342) (93)
Trade and other payables (JP¥) (23) (48)
Trade and other payables (NZD) (13) (21)
Trade and other payables (ZAR) - (1)

Total (9,298) (10,197)

Net exposure 17,771 36,346

41

Seeing Machines Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements

30 June 2023
(continued)

27 Financial risk management (continued)

(a) Market risk (continued)

(ii) Foreign exchange risk (continued)

Sensitivity

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in exchange rates, with all other
variables held constant. The impact on the Group’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary
assets and liabilities.

Consolidated entity Impact on post-tax profit
Impact on other components of

equity
2023

US$'000
2022

US$'000
2023

US$'000
2022

US$'000

Change in AUD rate
USD/AUD exchange rate +5% (690) (1,541) (690) (1,541)
USD/AUD exchange rate -5% 762 1,703 762 1,703
x
Change in GBP rate
USD/GBP exchange rate +5% (53) (190) (53) (190)
USD/GBP exchange rate -5% 59 210 59 210
x
Change in EUR rate
USD/EUR exchange rate +5% 11 - 11 -
USD/EUR exchange rate -5% (12) - (12) -
x
Change in NZD rate
USD/NZD exchange rate +5% (113) - (113) -
USD/NZD exchange rate -5% 125 - 125 -
x
Change in ZAR rate
USD/ZAR exchange rate +5% (1) - (1) -
USD/ZAR exchange rate -5% 1 - 1 -
x
Change in JPY rate
USD/JPY exchange rate +5% - 1 - 1
USD/JPY exchange rate -5% - (2) - (2)
Management believes the reporting date risk exposures are representative of the risk exposure inherent in financial
instruments.

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Group, which comprise cash and cash equivalents, trade and other
receivables, contract assets and other financial assets. The Group’s exposure to credit risk arises from potential
default of the counter party, with a maximum exposure equal to the carrying amount of these instruments. Exposure